RAAD VOOR ACCREDITATIE

Dutch Accreditation Council RvA PO Box 2768 NL-3500 GT Utrecht

The Dutch Accreditation Council RvA, by law appointed as the national accreditation body for The Netherlands, hereby declares that accreditation has been granted to:

Indian Register of Shipping Ships and Technical Services Division Mumbai, India

The organisation has demonstrated to be able to execute validation and/or verification of a claim in a competent, consistent and impartial manner.

This accreditation is based on an assessment against the requirements as laid down in EN ISO/IEC 17029:2019.

The accreditation covers the activities specified in the authorized annex bearing the registration number.

The accreditation is valid provided that the organisation continues to meet the requirements.

This accreditation with registration number:

V 107

is granted on 29 July 2017

This declaration is valid until **1 August 2025**

The board of the Dutch Accreditation Council, on its behalf,

mr. J.A.W.M. de Haas

Annex to declaration of accreditation (scope of accreditation) Normative document: EN ISO 17029:2019 Registration number: V 107

of Indian Register of Shipping

This annex is valid from: 20-07-2023 to 01-08-2025

Replaces annex dated: 22-07-2021

Location(s) where activities are performed under accreditation

Head Office

52/A, Adi Shankaracharya Marg. 400 072 Near Powai Lake, Powai, Mumbai India

Type of claim, including type of activity	Scheme including the normative reference	Sector
Accreditation provided in accordance with ISO 14065:2020		
Assessment of monitoring plans (Thetis MRV)	Assessment of monitoring plans in accordance with delegated regulation (EU) 2016/2072 pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2015/757	Shipping companies with ships as included in Regulation (EU) 2015/757.
Verification of CO ₂ emission reports (Thetis MRV), with a reasonable level of assurance	Verification of emission data in accordance with delegated regulation (EU) 2016/2072 pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2015/757	Shipping companies with ships as included in Regulation (EU) 2015/757.

This annex has been approved by the Board of the Dutch Accreditation Council, on its behalf,

J.A.W.M. de Haas